ONLE-STOP
EARLY VOTING

NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

pr';gerghufe""sﬂzgli ;‘g‘jct Thursday. October 15, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

the election with public safety in Friday, October 16, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

mind. Precautions include the Saturday, October 17, 2020 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM
use of PPE equipment, sanitizing Sunday, October 18, 2020 CLOSED

procedures and social Monday, October 19, 2020  8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

distancing. Tuesday, October 20, 2020  8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

Wednesday, October 21, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

The Transylvania Count
y Y Thursday, October 22, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

Board of Elections

will continue to have Friday, October 23, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM
in-person, curbside, and Saturday, October 24, 2020 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM
absentee by mail voting. Sunday, October 25, 2020 CLOSED

Monday, October 26, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM
Tuesday, October 27, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM
Wednesday, October 28, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM

North Carolina is a
no-excuse absentee state
meaning anyone can request an

absentee by mail ballot. Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:00 AM - 7:30 PM
Friday. October 30, 2020  8:00 AM - 7:30 PM
Election Day voting is at your Saturday, October 31, 2020 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM

precinct location.

Begins Thursday, October 15, 2020
Ends Saturday, October 31, 2020

UPDATED
SITE

2 LOCATIONS

BREVARD LOCATION ROSMAN LOCATION
Old Kmart (next to Ingles) o ~ Rosman Town Hall
686 N Broad St. é’”;\ 6 Main Street
;\/ .

Questions or Need Additional Information?
Transylvania County Board of Elections ® 884-3114 ¢ www.transylvaniaelections.org



